
Product: R/A Female Mini 
Coax Press Peg

Product 
Manager: Makoto WATANABE

Part Numbers 
Concerned:

85939-102
85939-112
85939-122
85939-1221

Issue Date: Jan 15. 09

Page(s): 1/1

Distribution: GLOBAL

Subject:
   Part number discontinuance and rationalization of R/A Female Mini Coax Press Peg 

Nature of Change: 
Some products have been RoHS compatible before the LF conversion and are today supplied 
with a non LF and a LF part number, even though they are identical.  The non LF part number 
will be obsolete.

Implementation Date: 
Last time buy : Mar 31, 2009
Last ship date : Apr 30, 2009
Last distributor return date :Mar 2, 2009

Affected Part Numbers:
85939-102
85939-112
85939-122
85939-1221

Replacement Products:
85939-102 →85939-102LF
85939-112 →EOL
85939-122 →85939-122LF
85939-1221 →EOL

Action Required:
Sales to inform FCI customers for this EOL notification.
End customers should remove discontinued part number from bills of materials.
FCI distributors and sub-contractors should notify end customers as required.

For questions regarding this PCN contact: 
Makoto WATANABE
FCI Japan K.K.
Marketing Dept, Product Manager
E-mail : makoto.watanabe@fci.com
or contact your nearest FCI representative

E-3519 GS-23-018

Product/Process 
Change 
Notification
PCN08221

 

 

mailto:makoto.watanabe@fci.com


PCN Item 
Number Change Effective / Last Time 

Buy Date Last Shipment Date Last Disty return 
date Replacement Part Alternate Part

PCN08221 85939-102 LF 31-Mar-09 30-Apr-09 2-Mar-08 85939-102LF
PCN08221 85939-112 EOL 31-Mar-09 30-Apr-09 2-Mar-08
PCN08221 85939-122 LF 31-Mar-09 30-Apr-09 2-Mar-08 85939-122LF
PCN08221 85939-1221 EOL 31-Mar-09 30-Apr-09 2-Mar-08


	FCI_PCN08221_01152009_EOL
	PCN08221 Affected Parts.pdf



