

# Product/Process Change Notification PCN08221

Product:	R/A Female Mini Coax Press Peg		Part Numbers Concerned:	85939-102 85939-112 85939-122 85939-1221			
Product Manager:	Makoto WATANABE		Issue Date:	Jan 15. 09			
			Page(s):	1/1			
Distribution:	GLOBAL						

## Subject:

Part number discontinuance and rationalization of R/A Female Mini Coax Press Peg

#### Nature of Change:

Some products have been RoHS compatible before the LF conversion and are today supplied with a non LF and a LF part number, even though they are identical. The non LF part number will be obsolete.

#### Implementation Date:

Last time buy : Mar 31, 2009 Last ship date : Apr 30, 2009 Last distributor return date :Mar 2, 2009

## Affected Part Numbers:

85939-102 85939-112 85939-122 85939-1221

## **Replacement Products:**

 $85939-102 \rightarrow 85939-102LF$  $85939-112 \rightarrow EOL$  $85939-122 \rightarrow 85939-122LF$  $85939-1221 \rightarrow EOL$ 

#### **Action Required:**

Sales to inform FCI customers for this EOL notification. End customers should remove discontinued part number from bills of materials. FCI distributors and sub-contractors should notify end customers as required.

For questions regarding this PCN contact: Makoto WATANABE FCI Japan K.K. Marketing Dept, Product Manager E-mail : <u>makoto.watanabe@fci.com</u> or contact your nearest FCI representative

PCN	ltem Number	Change	Effective / Last Time Buy Date	Last Shipment Date	Last Disty return date	Replacement Part Alternate Part
PCN08221	85939-102	LF	31-Mar-09	30-Apr-09	2-Mar-08	85939-102LF
PCN08221	85939-112	EOL	31-Mar-09	30-Apr-09	2-Mar-08	6
PCN08221	85939-122	LF	31-Mar-09	30-Apr-09	2-Mar-08	85939-122LF
PCN08221	85939-1221	EOL	31-Mar-09	30-Apr-09	2-Mar-08	